022 - Cufiman County Schools

Description
Assets and Other Debits:
Assets:
Cash
Investmenis
Receivables
Interfund Recsivables
Inventories
Other Assels
Fixad Assels
Construction In Progress
Other Debits:
Amounts Available
Amounts to be Provided
Other Debits

Total Assets and Other Dabits:

Liabilities and Fund Equity:
Liabilities:
Claims Payable
Interfund Payable
Other Liabilities
Long-Term Liabilities
Total Liabllities:
Fund Equity:

investments in General Fixed Assets

Contributed Capital

Reserved Fund Balance

Unreserved Fund balance
Total Fund Equity:

Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:

11/9/2016 11:07:46 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups

General

$8,504,752.65
$0.00
$84,171.75
$701,682.04
$144,985.19
$44,656.82
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$9,480,248.45

$0.00
$1,724.29
$0.00
$1,724.29

$0.00

$0.00
$9,478,524.16
$9,478,524.16

$9,480,248.45

GOVERNMENTAL
Speclal Debt
Revenue Service

$4,258,894.67 $307,420.90
§277,057.47 $0.00
$1,091,132.13 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$443,109.73 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$6,070,194.00 $307,420.90
$701,682.04 $0.00
$106,778.74 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$808,460.78 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$442 860,28 $0.00
$4,818,872.94 $307,420.90
$5,261,733.22 $307,420.90
$6,070,194.00 $307,420.90

Pulted from Production

For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2016

Capital
Projects

$7,126,053.52
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$7,126,053.52

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$7,126,053.52
$7,126,053.52

$7,126,053.52

PROPRIETARY
Enterp/
internal

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

FIDUCIARY

Trust Agency

$1,702,028.98
$9,516.81
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,711,545.79

$0.00
$1,030,245.58
$0.00
$1,030,245.58

$0.00

$0.00
$681,300.21
$681,300.21
$1.711,545.79

Exhibit F-I-A

ACCOUNT
GROUPS
F/A LT Dept

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$140,197,764.05
$2,975,694.90

$24,746,204.42

$167,919,663.37

$0.00
$0.00
$24,746,204.42
$24,746,204.42

$143,173,458.95

$0.00
$0.00
$143,173,458.95

$167,919,663.37
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STATE OF ALABAMA Exhibit F-lI-A
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2016

022 - Culiman County Schools GOVERNMENTAL FIDUCIARY
General Special Revenue Debt Service Capital Projects Expendable Trust Total
Revenues
State Sources $55,847,5642.98 $0.00 $796,007.08 $2,305,804.92 $0.00 $58,949,354 98
Federal Sources $4,047.00 $8,516,456.84 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,520,503.84
Local Sources $17,987,541.68 $5,438,492.64 $574,756.48 $68.57 $1,416,934.44 $25,417,793.81
Other Sources $396,036.67 $596,854.10 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $992,890.77
Total Revenues: $74,235,168.33 $14,551,803.58 $1,370,763.56 $2,305,873.49 $1,416,934.44 $93,880,543.40
Expenditures
Instructional Services $44,943,691.01 $5,708,994 .21 $0.00 $0.00 $218,558.17 $50,871,243.39
Instructional Support Services $12,714,051.16 $1,958,289.48 $0.00 $0.00 $459,376.49 $15,131,717.13
Operation & Maintenance Services $7,186,268.14 $731,798.38 $0.00 $34,449.00 $29,477.86 $7,981,993.38
Auxillary Services $4,540,207.50 $6,094,613.91 $0.00 $185,390.04 $19,984.47 $10,840,195.92
General Administrative Services $2,219,614.01 $326,529.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,546,143.01
Capital Outlay $455.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,428,545.37 $0.00 $3,429,000.37
Debt Service $0.00 $3,779.79 $1,325,773.50 $3,416,530.55 $0.00 $4,746,083.84
Other Expenditures $491,508.97 $983,241.54 $0.00 $0.00 $479,652.98 $1,954,403.49
Total Expenditures: $72,095,795.79 $15,807,246.31 $1,325,773.50 $7,064,914.96 $1,207,049.97 $97,500,780.53
Other Fund Sources {Uses)
Other Fund Sources: $1,769,318.05 $3,350,776.85 $0.00 $8,626,025.20 $71,225.96 $13,817,346.06
Other Fund Uses: $2,084,511.36 $1,519,069.61 $0.00 $0.00 $171,482.41 $3,775,063.38
Total Other Fund Sources (Uses): {$315,193.31) $1,831,707.24 $0.00 $8,626,025.20 ($100,256.45) $10,042,282.68
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses: $1,824,179.23 $576,264.51 $44,990.06 $3,866,983.73 $109,628.02 $6,422,045.55
Beginning Fund Balance - October 1: $7,654,344.93 $4,685,468.71 $262,430.84 $3,259,069.79 $571,672.19 $16,432,986.46
Ending Fund Balance - September 30: $9,478,524.16 $5,261,733,22 $307,420.90 $7,126,053.52 $681,300.21 $22,855,032.01

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

11/9/2016 11:13:55 AM

Pulled from Production
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022 - Cullman County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:
Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures
Total Expenditures:
Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:
Total Other Financing Sources {Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance - Sept. 30:

11/9/2016 11:17:12 AM

For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2016

Budget

$55,456,142.00
$0.00
$16,607,129.00
$209,316.00
$72,272,587.00

$45,477,634.00
$11,925,063.00
$7,201,542.00
$4,817,615.00
$1,388,452.00
$0.00

$0.00
$471,180.00
$71,281,486.00

$1,979,362.97
$2,005,094.00
{$25,731.03)

$865,369.97
$7,654,344.93
$6,619,714.90

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

GENERAL

Actuai

$55,847,542.98
$4,047.00
$17,987,541.68
$396,036.67
$74,235,168.33

$44,943,691.01
$12,714,051.16
$7,186,268.14
$4,540,207.50
$2,219,614.01
$455.00

$0.00
$491,508.97
$72,095,795.79

$1,769,318.05
$2,084,511.36
($315,193.31)

$1,824,179.23
$7,654,344.93
$9,478,524.16

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$391,400.98
$4,047.00
$1,380,412.68
$186,720.67
$1,962,581.33

$533,942.99
($788,988.16)
$15,273.86
$277,407.50
($831,162.01)
($455.00)
$0.00
($20,328.97)
($814,309.79)

(5210,044.92)
($79,417.36)
($289,462.28)

$858,809.26
$0.00

$858,809,26

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE
Budget Actual
$19,056.00 $0.00
$8,608,669.51 $8,516,456.84
$1,517,695.00 $5,438,492.64
$508,980,00 $596,854.10
$10,654,400.51 $14,551,803.58
$3,969,174.70 $5,708,994.21
$1,374,372.63 $1,958,289.48
$525,902.00 $731,798.38
$6,573,604.33 $6,004,613.91
$355,485,33 $326,529.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $3,779.79
$56,822.45 $983,241.54
$12,855,361.44 $15,807,246.31
$2,005,541.00 $3,350,776.85
$316,989.00 $1,519,069.61
$1,688,552.00 $1,831,707.24
($512,408.93) $576,264.51
$4,685,868.71 $4,685,468.71
$4,173,459,78 $5,261,733.22

Exhibit F-lil-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
{Unfavorable)

($19,056.00)
($92,212.67)
$3,920,797.64
$87,874.10
$3,897,403.07

($1,739,819.51)
($583,916.85)
($205,896.38)

$478,990.42
$28,956.33
$0.00
(83,779.79)
($926,419.09)
{$2,951,884.87)

$1,345,235.85
($1,202,080.61)
$143,155.24

$1,088,673.44
($400.00)
$1,088,273.44
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Combined Statement of Revenues, ExpendIitures, and Changes in Fund Balances

022 - Culiman County Schools

Description

Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources

Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Debt Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
{Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance - Sept. 30:

11/9/2016 11:20:23 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2016

DEBT SERVICE
Budget Actual
$751,112.08 $796,007.08
$0.00 $0.00
$574,409.00 $574,756.48
$0.00 $0.00
$1,325,521.08 $1,370,763.56
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$1,265,312.00 $1,325,773.50
$0.00 $0.00
$1,265,312.00 $1,325,773.50
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$60,209.08 $44,990.06
$262,430.84 $262,430.84
$322,639.92 $307,420.90

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$44,805.00
$0.00
$347.48
$0.00
$45,242.48

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
($60,461.50)
$0.00
($60,461.50)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($15,219.02)
$0.00
($15,219.02)

Pulled from Production

CAPITAL PROJECTS
Budget Actuai
$2,350,699.92 $2,305,804.92
$0.00 $0.00
$365,000.00 $68.57
$0.00 $0.00
$2,715,699.92 $2,305,873.49
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$34,449.00 $34,449.00
$185,391.00 $185,390.04
$0.00 $0.00
$3,523,903.00 $3,428,545.37
$2,177,839.92 $3,416,530.55
$0.00 $0.00
$5,921,582.92 $7,064,914.96
$1,360,000.00 $8,626,025.20
$0.00 $0.00
$1,360,000.00 $8,626,025.20
($1,845,883.00) $3,866,983.73
$3,259,069.79 $3,259,069.79

$1,413,186.79

$7,126,053.52

Exhibit F-lil-B

VARIANCE
Favorable
{Unfavorable)

($44,895.00)
$0.00
($364,931.43)
$0.00
($409,826.43)

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.96

$0.00
$95,357.63
($1,238,690.63)
$0.00
($1,143,332.04)

$7.266,025.20
$0.00
$7,266,025.20

$5,712,866.73
$0.00
$5,712,866.73
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

022 - Cullman County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:
Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Expendable Administrative Services
Total Outlay
Expendable Service
Other Expenditures
Total Expenditures:
Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenuas and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance - Sept. 30:

11/9/2016 11:24:16 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2016

EXPENDABLE TRUST
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$11,337.00 $1,416,934.44
$0.00 $0.00
$11,337.00 $1,416,934.44
$79,642.00 $218,558.17
$32,208.00 $459,376.49
$7,207.00 $20,477.86
$1,042.00 $19,984.47
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$2,583.00 $479,652.98
$122,682.00 $1,207,049.97
$0.00 $71,225.96
$0.00 $171,482.41
$0.00 {$100,256.45)
{5111,345.00) $109,628.02
$571,272.19 $571,672.19
$459,927.19 $681,300.21

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
$1,405,597.44
$0.00
$1,405,597.44

(5138,916.17)
($427,168.49)
{$22,270.86)
($18,942.47)
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
($477,069.98)
($1,084,367.97)

$71,225.96
($171,482.41)
($100,256.45)

$220,973.02
$400.00
$221,373.02

Pulled from Production

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES

AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Budget

$58,577,010.00
$8,608,669.51
$19,075,570.00
$718,296.00
$86,979,545.51

$49,526,450.70
$13,331,643.63
$7,769,100.00
$11,577,652.33
§1,743,937.33
$3,523,903.00
$3,443,151.92
$530,585.45
$91,446,424.36

$5,344,903.97
$2,322,083.00
$3,022,820.97

($1,444,057.88)
$16,432,986.46
$14,088,928.58

Actual

$58,949,354.98
$8,520,503.84
$25,417,793.81
$992,890.77
$93,880,543.40

$50,871,243.39
$15,131,717.13
$7,981,993.38
$10,840,195.92
$2,546,143.01
$3,429,000.37
$4,746,083.84
$1,954,403.49
$97,500,780.53

$13,817,346.06
$3,775,063.38
$10,042,282.68

$6,422,045.55
$16,432,986.46
$22,855,032.01

Exhibit F-llI-C

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$372,344.98
($88,165.67)
$6,342,223.81
$274,594.77
$6,900,997.89

(§1,344,792.69)
($1.800,073.50)
($212,893.38)
$737,456.41
($802,205.68)
$94,902.63
($1,302,931.92)
($1,423,818.04)
($6,054,356.17)

$8,472,442.09
($1.452,980.38)
$7,019,461.71

$7,866,103.43
$0.00
$7,866,103.43
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