STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION LEA Financial System Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2016

022 - Culiman County Schools		GOVERNMENTAL			PROPRIETARY	FIDUCIARY	ACCOUNT
		Special	Debt	Capital	Enterp/		GROUPS
Description	General	Revenue	Service	Projects	internal	Trust Agency	F/A L/T Dept
Assets and Other Debits:							
Assets:							
Cash	\$8,504,752.65	\$4,258,894.67	\$307,420.90	\$7,126,053.52	\$0.00	\$1,702,028.98	\$0.00
Investments	\$0.00	\$277,057.47	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$9,516.81	\$0.00
Receivables	\$84,171.75	\$1,091,132.13	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Interfund Receivables	\$701,682.04	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Inventories	\$144,985.19	\$443,109.73	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Assets	\$44,656.82	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$140,197,764.05
Construction In Progress	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,975,694.90
Other Debits:							
Amounts Available							
Amounts to be Provided	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$24,746,204.42
Other Debits							
Total Assets and Other Debits:	\$9,480,248.45	\$6,070,194.00	\$307,420.90	\$7,126,053.52	\$0.00	\$1,711,545.79	\$167,919,663.37
Liabilities and Fund Equity:							
Liabilities:							
Claims Payable							
Interfund Payable	\$0.00	\$701,682.04	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Liabilities	\$1,724.29	\$106,778.74	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,030,245.58	\$0.00
Long-Term Liabilities	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$24,746,204.42
Total LiabIlIties:	\$1,724.29	\$808,460.78	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,030,245.58	\$24,746,204.42
Fund Equity:							
Investments in General Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$143,173,458.95
Contributed Capital							
Reserved Fund Balance	\$0.00	\$442,860.28	\$0,00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Unreserved Fund balance	\$9,478,524.16	\$4,818,872.94	\$307,420.90	\$7,126,053.52	\$0.00	\$681,300.21	\$0.00
Total Fund Equity:	\$9,478,524.16	\$5,261,733.22	\$307,420.90	\$7,126,053.52	\$0.00	\$681,300.21	\$143,173,458.95
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:	\$9,480,248.45	\$6,070,194.00	\$307,420.90	\$7,126,053.52	\$0.00	\$1,711,545.79	\$167,919,663.37

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION LEA Financial System Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2016

022 - Culiman County Schools		GOVERNMENTAL		FIDUC	CIARY	
	General	Special Revenue	Debt Service	Capital Projects	Expendable Trust	Total
Revenues						
State Sources	\$55,847,542.98	\$0.00	\$796,007.08	\$2,305,804.92	\$0.00	\$58,949,354.98
Federal Sources	\$4,047.00	\$8,516,456.84	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$8,520,503.84
Local Sources	\$17,987,541.68	\$5,438,492.64	\$574,756.48	\$68.57	\$1,416,934.44	\$25,417,793.81
Other Sources	\$396,036.67	\$596,854.10	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$992,890.77
Total Revenues:	\$74,235,168.33	\$14,551,803.58	\$1,370,763.56	\$2,305,873.49	\$1,416,934.44	\$93,880,543.40
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$44,943,691.01	\$5,708,994.21	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$218,558.17	\$50,871,243.39
Instructional Support Services	\$12,714,051.16	\$1,958,289.48	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$459,376.49	\$15,131,717.13
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$7,186,268.14	\$731,798.38	\$0.00	\$34,449.00	\$29,477.86	\$7,981,993.38
Auxillary Services	\$4,540,207.50	\$6,094,613.91	\$0.00	\$185,390.04	\$19,984.47	\$10,840,195.92
General Administrative Services	\$2,219,614.01	\$326,529.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,546,143.01
Capital Outlay	\$455.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,428,545.37	\$0.00	\$3,429,000.37
Debt Service	\$0.00	\$3,779.79	\$1,325,773.50	\$3,416,530.55	\$0.00	\$4,746,083.84
Other Expenditures	\$491,508.97	\$983,241.54	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$479,652.98	\$1,954,403.49
Total Expenditures:	\$72,095,795.79	\$15,807,246.31	\$1,325,773.50	\$7,064,914.96	\$1,207,049.97	\$97,500,780.53
Other Fund Sources (Uses)						
Other Fund Sources:	\$1,769,318.05	\$3,350,776.85	\$0.00	\$8,626,025.20	\$71,225.96	\$13,817,346.06
Other Fund Uses:	\$2,084,511.36	\$1,519,069.61	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$171,482.41	\$3,775,063.38
Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):	(\$315,193.31)	\$1,831,707.24	\$0.00	\$8,626,025.20	(\$100,256.45)	\$10,042,282.68
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:	\$1,824,179.23	\$576,264.51	\$44,990.06	\$3,866,983.73	\$109,628.02	\$6,422,045.55
Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:	\$7,654,344.93	\$4,685,468.71	\$262,430.84	\$3,259,069.79	\$571,672.19	\$16,432,986.46
Ending Fund Balance - September 30:	\$9,478,524.16	\$5,261,733.22	\$307,420.90	\$7,126,053.52	\$681,300.21	\$22,855,032.01

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION LEA Financial System Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2016

022 - Culiman County Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE
Description	Budget	Actuai	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$55,456,142.00	\$55,847,542.98	\$391,400.98	\$19,056.00	\$0.00	(\$19,056.00)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$4,047.00	\$4,047.00	\$8,608,669.51	\$8,516,456.84	(\$92,212.67)
Local Sources	\$16,607,129.00	\$17,987,541.68	\$1,380,412.68	\$1,517,695.00	\$5,438,492.64	\$3,920,797.64
Other Sources	\$209,316.00	\$396,036.67	\$186,720.67	\$508,980.00	\$596,854.10	\$87,874.10
Total Revenues:	\$72,272,587.00	\$74,235,168.33	\$1,962,581.33	\$10,654,400.51	\$14,551,803.58	\$3,897,403.07
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$45,477,634.00	\$44,943,691.01	\$533,942.99	\$3,969,174.70	\$5,708,994.21	(\$1,739,819.51)
Instructional Support Services	\$11,925,063.00	\$12,714,051.16	(\$788,988.16)	\$1,374,372.63	\$1,958,289.48	(\$583,916.85)
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$7,201,542.00	\$7,186,268.14	\$15,273.86	\$525,902.00	\$731,798.38	(\$205,896.38)
Auxiliary Services	\$4,817,615.00	\$4,540,207.50	\$277,407.50	\$6,573,604.33	\$6,094,613.91	\$478,990.42
General Administrative Services	\$1,388,452.00	\$2,219,614.01	(\$831,162.01)	\$355,485.33	\$326,529.00	\$28,956.33
Special Revenue Outlay	\$0.00	\$455.00	(\$455.00)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
General Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,779.79	(\$3,779.79)
Other Expenditures	\$471,180.00	\$491,508.97	(\$20,328.97)	\$56,822.45	\$983,241.54	(\$926,419.09)
Total Expenditures:	\$71,281,486.00	\$72,095,795.79	(\$814,309.79)	\$12,855,361.44	\$15,807,246.31	(\$2,951,884.87)
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$1,979,362.97	\$1,769,318.05	(\$210,044.92)	\$2,005,541.00	\$3,350,776.85	\$1,345,235.85
Other Financing Uses:	\$2,005,094.00	\$2,084,511.36	(\$79,417.36)	\$316,989.00	\$1,519,069.61	(\$1,202,080.61)
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$25,731.03)	(\$315,193.31)	(\$289,462.28)	\$1,688,552.00	\$1,831,707.24	\$143,155.24
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$965,369.97	\$1,824,179.23	\$858,809.26	(\$512,408.93)	\$576,264.51	\$1,088,673.44
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$7,654,344.93	\$7,654,344.93	\$0.00	\$4,685,868.71	\$4,685,468.71	(\$400.00)
Ending Fund Balance - Sept. 30:	\$8,619,714.90	\$9,478,524.16	\$858,809.26	\$4,173,459.78	\$5,261,733.22	\$1,088,273.44

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION LEA Financial System Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2016

022 - Culiman County Schools	DEBT SERVICE		VARIANCE	CAPITAL PROJECTS		VARIANCE
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actuai	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$751,112.08	\$796,007.08	\$44,895.00	\$2,350,699.92	\$2,305,804.92	(\$44,895.00)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Local Sources	\$574,409.00	\$574,756.48	\$347.48	\$365,000.00	\$68.57	(\$364,931.43)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Revenues:	\$1,325,521.08	\$1,370,763.56	\$45,242.48	\$2,715,699.92	\$2,305,873.49	(\$409,826.43)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Instructional Support Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$34,449.00	\$34,449.00	\$0.00
Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$185,391.00	\$185,390.04	\$0.96
Debt Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Capital Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,523,903.00	\$3,428,545.37	\$95,357.63
Debt Service	\$1,265,312.00	\$1,325,773.50	(\$60,461.50)	\$2,177,839.92	\$3,416,530.55	(\$1,238,690.63)
Other Expenditures	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Expenditures:	\$1,265,312.00	\$1,325,773.50	(\$60,461.50)	\$5,921,582.92	\$7,064,914.96	(\$1,143,332.04)
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,360,000.00	\$8,626,025.20	\$7,266,025.20
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,360,000.00	\$8,626,025.20	\$7,266,025.20
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$60,209.08	\$44,990.06	(\$15,219.02)	(\$1,845,883.00)	\$3,866,983.73	\$5,712,866.73
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$262,430.84	\$262,430.84	\$0.00	\$3,259,069.79	\$3,259,069.79	\$0.00
Ending Fund Balance - Sept. 30:	\$322,639.92	\$307,420.90	(\$15,219.02)	\$1,413,186.79	\$7,126,053.52	\$5,712,866.73

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION LEA Financial System Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2016

022 - Culiman County Schools	EXPENDABLE TRUST		VARIANCE Favorable	TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$58,577,010.00	\$58,949,354.98	\$372,344.98
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$8,608,669.51	\$8,520,503.84	(\$88,165.67)
Local Sources	\$11,337.00	\$1,416,934.44	\$1,405,597.44	\$19,075,570.00	\$25,417,793.81	\$6,342,223.81
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$718,296.00	\$992,890.77	\$274,594.77
Total Revenues:	\$11,337.00	\$1,416,934.44	\$1,405,597.44	\$86,979,545.51	\$93,880,543.40	\$6,900,997.89
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$79,642.00	\$218,558.17	(\$138,916.17)	\$49,526,450.70	\$50,871,243.39	(\$1,344,792.69)
Instructional Support Services	\$32,208.00	\$459,376.49	(\$427,168.49)	\$13,331,643.63	\$15,131,717.13	(\$1,800,073.50)
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$7,207.00	\$29,477.86	(\$22,270.86)	\$7,769,100.00	\$7,981,993.38	(\$212,893.38)
Auxiliary Services	\$1,042.00	\$19,984.47	(\$18,942.47)	\$11,577,652.33	\$10,840,195.92	\$737,456.41
Expendable Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,743,937.33	\$2,546,143.01	(\$802,205.68)
Total Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,523,903.00	\$3,429,000.37	\$94,902.63
Expendable Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,443,151.92	\$4,746,083.84	(\$1,302,931.92)
Other Expenditures	\$2,583.00	\$479,652.98	(\$477,069.98)	\$530,585.45	\$1,954,403.49	(\$1,423,818.04)
Total Expenditures:	\$122,682.00	\$1,207,049.97	(\$1,084,367.97)	\$91,446,424.36	\$97,500,780.53	(\$6,054,356.17)
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$71,225.96	\$71,225.96	\$5,344,903.97	\$13,817,346.06	\$8,472,442.09
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$171,482.41	(\$171,482.41)	\$2,322,083.00	\$3,775,063.38	(\$1,452,980.38)
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	(\$100,256.45)	(\$100,256.45)	\$3,022,820.97	\$10,042,282.68	\$7,019,461.71
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$111,345.00)	\$109,628.02	\$220,973.02	(\$1,444,057.88)	\$6,422,045.55	\$7,866,103.43
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$571,272.19	\$571,672.19	\$400.00	\$16,432,986.46	\$16,432,986.46	\$0.00
Ending Fund Balance - Sept. 30:	\$459,927.19	\$681,300.21	\$221,373.02	\$14,988,928.58	\$22,855,032.01	\$7,866,103.43

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Pulled from Production